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 Violation letter   

  Regd/Speed Post  
भारत सरकार /Government of India 
खान मतं्राऱय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान ब् यरूो/ Indian Bureau of Mines   
क्षेत्रीय खान ननयतं्रक का कायााऱय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp.Old  R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

File No:- GOA/Fe/1/6, Vol-iv                                                            Date:-22.08.2017 

Mine Code:-30GOA02015                   

To,  

Sunil R Gharse, 

Sole Legal Heir & Sucessor of 

Late Smt. Kunda R.Gharse, 

Near Muncipality Bldg., 

Post Box No-204, 

Margao-403601. 

Sub :Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Anvalimolla Cansarpeda Mine (T.C.No-03/57) over an extent of 99.0795Ha in South Goa 

District.  

Sir, 
              The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found   

violated in your above mine during the inspection on 11/08/2017 by the undersigned in presence of 

Mr.Satyavan Gaonkar, Mines Manager. 

Rule                                      Nature of Violation observed 

27 (2) As per MCDR 2017, the financial assurance for the A-category mine is Rs 3.0 

lakh/ha and minimum is Rs10.00lakh and you have submitted bank guarantee as 

per MCDR-1988. So where financial assurance has already been furnished before 

the commencement of these rules, an amount equal to the difference between the 

financial assurance due as on the date of notification of these rules and the 

financial assurance already furnished, shall be furnished to the authorised officer, 

as the case may be, within a period of ninety days from the date of notification of 

these rules. However during inspection it was noticed that no such finanacial 

assurance has been submitted to this office so far. 
 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,               

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR,  2017.  
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03.  You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this               

office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

 

                                        Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (Kalmata.M.K) 

                   Senior Mining Geologist    

                                                                                                            Indian Bureau of Mines 

Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru. 

2. The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Goa, Panaji. 

 

                 (Kalmata.M.K) 

                   Senior Mining Geologist    

                                                                                                             Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


